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Name

WB4401

AP Roadrunner
MS Maverick
Siege
NHH17450
LCS Helix AX
NHH17612
NW15443

AP Bigfoot

LCS Link

LCS Valiant
WB4699
CP7017AX
CP7909
WB4269
CP7010
WB-Grainfield
Overland
Wesley

Ruth

WB4303
CP7050AX
NE16562
PSB13NEDH-14-83W
LCS Photon AX
Scout 66

SY Wolverine
Freeman
Turkey

Company

WestBred

AgriPro-Syngenta

Meridian Seeds

NuPride Genetics
UNL-Experimental

Limagrain Cereal Seeds
UNL-Experimental
UNL-Experimental
AgriPro-Syngenta

Limagrain Cereal Seeds
Limagrain Cereal Seeds
WestBred

CROPLAN by Winfield United
CROPLAN by Winfield United
WestBred

CROPLAN by WinfieldUnited
WestBred

Husker Genetics

Husker Genetics

Husker Genetics

WestBred

CROPLAN by Winfield United
UNL-Experimental
UNL-Experimental

Limagrain Cereal Seeds
Check

AgriPro-Syngenta

Husker Genetics

Check

Grand Mean?

1Yijeld values corrected to 12% moisture and 60 Ib/bu test weight.
2 Protein corrected to 14% moisture.

Yield
(bu/ac)?
85.1
81.6
81.4
79.9
79.6
79.4
78.5
77.2
76.2
76.1
74.6
74.6
74.5
74.4
73.8
73.7
72.7
71.7
71.4
71.1
71.1
69.5
69.2
68.8
68.6
68.0
65.8
65.5
56.9

73.5

Plant

Height Weight

(in)
31.9
32.8
33.3
32.3
34.3
31.2
34.1
36.3
31.8
33.6
30.8
29.0
31.0
32.2
29.6
29.6
33.3
37.0
32.5
34.8
29.8
31.0
34.3
36.0
32.3
43.1
28.5
34.3
42.3

33.2

Test

(Ib/bu)
58.4
56.3
57.8
59.9
57.6
58.7
59.1
56.7
57.7
57.6
57.5
555
56.9
57.5
57.3
59.9
56.9
57.8
55.7
56.9
54.0
58.4
55.1
56.5
58.4
59.0
54.9
54.1
57.4

57.2

Protein
(%)?
12.0
13.3
13.7
13.4
12.7
12.4
13.1
13.0
12.8
13.1
13.2
12.0
12.3
12.0
12.6
13.0
12.3
12.7
13.7
12.5
13.4
13.7
12.3
12.7
13.9
13.8
12.4
12.7
14.5

12.9

Seed
Weight
(seeds/lb)
16454

20480
16858
15900
17645
17892
19596
15711
20950
17080
17086
22363
19073
19740
19179
18429
18362
17700
16834
19263
18453
18462
18444
18511
18649
15494
19956
19715
17438

18335
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SITES INCLUDED:
Jefferson, Clay, Gosper
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